163" Birthday of

Srimal Swami Vivekananda

Dear Friend,

The 163 Birthday of Srimat Swami Vivekananda
on Tuesday, 215 January 2025 will be celebrated at the
Mission temple as per the program given overleaf.

You are cordially invited to join us in the
celebration with your family and friends.

May the blessings of the Holy Trio be with you all!

Yours in the Service of Sri Ramakrishna
Swami Samachittananda
President
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06:15 am
06:20 am
07:00 am
07:15 am
07:30 am
08:30 am
09:00 am
10:15 am
10.30 am

11.00 am

Programme

Mangalarati

Chanting and Bhajans

Meditation

Pranam Mantra

Prasad (Breakfast Prasad - at Sarada Hall)
Puja

Stotras, Kathopanishad & Bhajans
Tea Break

Reading from

"The Complete Works of Swami Vivekananda"

Homa

12.00 noon Bhajans

12.30 pm
12.40 pm
12.45 pm

07:00 pm

07.30 pm

08:00 pm
08.45 pm

Arati
Pushpanjali
Prasad (Lunch Prasad - at Sarada Hall)

LR AR

Sandhya Arati

Discourse on

"The Life & Teachings of Swamiji"
Bhajans

Prasad (Dinner Prasad - at Sarada Hall)

S o:0 S

May He who is the Brahman of the Hindus,
the Ahura-Mazda of the Zoroastrians,

the Buddha of the Buddhists,
the Jehovah of the Jews,

the Father in Heaven of the Christians
give strength to you to carry out your noble idea!

- Swami Vivekananda %
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Ponalion delails

We would greatly appreciate your kind donation, which
will be thankfully accepted and acknowledged.

# Donations also can be made via Internet Bank
Transfer; our bank account details are as follows:
Account name : Ramakrishna Mission

Account number : 023-001662-1
(DBS Autosave a/c)

% Donations through Cheques can be issued in the
name of Ramakrishna Mission, and can be posted to
The President
Ramakrishna Mission
179 Bartley Road
Singapore - 539784

# One can also use the QR code given here
to donate through PayNow.

g Donations in Cash is being received at the Mission on
all the days during office hours.

(Donors using Internet Bank Transfer, Cheque or PayNow are
requested to send their Name, Address, Phone number, Date of
Transfer and the Amount details, to our official
email address admin@ramakrishna.org.sg)
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‘Condemn none: if you can stretch out a helping hand, do so.
If you cannot, fold your hands, bless your brothers,
and let them go their own way.’

- Swami Vivekananda
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