

## 163<sup>rd</sup> Birthday of Srimat Swami Vivekananda

Dear Friend,

The 163<sup>rd</sup> Birthday of **Srimat Swami Vivekananda** on **Tuesday, 21<sup>st</sup> January 2025** will be celebrated at the Mission temple as per the program given overleaf.

You are cordially invited to join us in the celebration with your family and friends.

Ramakrishna Mission 179 Bartley Road, Singapore - 539784 Tel : +

May the blessings of the Holy Trio be with you all!

Yours in the Service of Sri Ramakrishna Swami Samachittananda President

@ramakrishna.org.sg W : www.ramakrishna.org.s

Tel : +65 6288 9077

## Programme

06:15 am	Mangalarati
06:20 am	Chanting and Bhajans
07:00 am	Meditation
07:15 am	Pranam Mantra
07:30 am	Prasad (Breakfast Prasad - at Sarada Hall)
08:30 am	Puja
09:00 am	Stotras, Kathopanishad & Bhajans
10:15 am	Tea Break
10.30 am	Reading from
	"The Complete Works of Swami Vivekananda"
11.00 am	Homa
12.00 noon	Bhajans
12.30 pm	Arati
12.40 pm	Pushpanjali
12.45 pm	Prasad (Lunch Prasad - at Sarada Hall)

112

## \* \* \*

07:00 pm	Sandhya Arati
07.30 pm	Discourse on
	"The Life & Teachings of Swamiji"
08:00 pm	Bhajans
08.45 pm	<b>Prasad (</b> Dinner Prasad - at Sarada Hall <b>)</b>

SON.

May He who is the Brahman of the Hindus, the Ahura-Mazda of the Zoroastrians, the Buddha of the Buddhists, the Jehovah of the Jews, the Father in Heaven of the Christians give strength to you to carry out your noble idea !

- Swami Vivekananda

200



We would greatly appreciate your kind donation, which will be thankfully accepted and acknowledged.

 Donations also can be made via Internet Bank Transfer; our bank account details are as follows: Account name : Ramakrishna Mission Account number : 023-001662-1 (DBS Autosave a/c)

Donations through Cheques can be issued in the name of Ramakrishna Mission, and can be posted to The President

 Ramakrishna Mission
 179 Bartley Road
 Singapore - 539784

One can also use the QR code given here to donate through PayNow.



 Donations in Cash is being received at the Mission on all the days during office hours.

(Donors using Internet Bank Transfer, Cheque or PayNow are requested to send their *Name, Address, Phone number, Date of Transfer and the Amount details,* to our official email address admin@ramakrishna.org.sg)

T CONCERNING

'Condemn none: if you can stretch out a helping hand, do so. If you cannot, fold your hands, bless your brothers, and let them go their own way.'

- Swami Vivekananda